BZX55B2V4 - BZX55B75
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version:F1610
500mW 2% Zener Diodes
FEATURES
● Wide zener voltage range selection: 2.4V to 75V
● VZ Tolerance Selection of ± 2%
● Hermetically sealed glasss

Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance RӨJA 240 °C/W
BZX55B2V4 - BZX55B75
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  2                                                                 Version:F1610
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
PART NUMBER
ZENER VOLTAGE
TEST
CURRENT
REGULAR IMPEDANCE TEST CURRENT
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
VZ @ IZT  IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR @ VR
V mA Ω Ω mA µA V
Min. Nom. Max.  Max. Max.  Max.
BZX55B2V4 2.35 2.40 2.45 5 85 600 1.0 50 1.0
BZX55B2V7 2.65 2.70 2.75 5 85 600 1.0 10 1.0
BZX55B3V0 2.94 3.00 3.06 5 85 600 1.0 4.0 1.0
BZX55B3V3 3.23 3.30 3.37 5 85 600 1.0 2.0 1.0
BZX55B3V6 3.53 3.60 3.67 5 85 600 1.0 2.0 1.0
BZX55B3V9 3.82 3.90 3.98 5 85 600 1.0 2.0 1.0
BZX55B4V3 4.21 4.30 4.39 5 75 600 1.0 1.0 1.0
BZX55B4V7 4.61 4.70 4.79 5 60 600 1.0 0.5 1.0
BZX55B5V1 5.00 5.10 5.20 5 35 550 1.0 0.1 1.0
BZX55B5V6 5.49 5.60 5.71 5 25 450 1.0 0.1 1.0
BZX55B6V2 6.08 6.20 6.32 5 10 200 1.0 0.1 2.0
BZX55B6V8 6.66 6.80 6.94 5 8 150 1.0 0.1 3.0
BZX55B7V5 7.35 7.50 7.65 5 7 50 1.0 0.1 5.0
BZX55B8V2 8.04 8.20 8.36 5 7 50 1.0 0.1 6.2
BZX55B9V1 8.92 9.10 9.28 5 10 50 1.0 0.1 6.8
BZX55B10 9.80 10.00 10.20 5 15 70 1.0 0.1 7.5
BZX55B11 10.78 11.00 11.22 5 20 70 1.0 0.1 8.2
BZX55B12 11.76 12.00 12.24 5 20 90 1.0 0.1 9.1
BZX55B13 12.74 13.00 13.26 5 26 110 1.0 0.1 10
BZX55B15 14.70 15.00 15.30 5 30 110 1.0 0.1 11
BZX55B16 15.68 16.00 16.32 5 40 170 1.0 0.1 12
BZX55B18 17.64 18.00 18.36 5 50 170 1.0 0.1 14
BZX55B20 19.60 20.00 20.40 5 55 220 1.0 0.1 15
BZX55B22 21.56 22.00 22.44 5 55 220 1.0 0.1 17
BZX55B24 23.52 24.00 24.48 5 80 220 1.0 0.1 18
BZX55B27 26.46 27.00 27.54 5 80 220 1.0 0.1 20
BZX55B30 29.40 30.00 30.6 5 80 220 1.0 0.1 22
BZX55B33 32.34 33.00 33.66 5 80 220 1.0 0.1 24
BZX55B36 35.28 36.00 36.72 5 80 220 1.0 0.1 27
BZX55B39 38.22 39.00 39.78 2.5 90 500 0.5 0.1 28
BZX55B43 42.14 43.00 43.86 2.5 90 600 0.5 0.1 32
BZX55B47 46.06 47.00 47.94 2.5 110 700 0.5 0.1 35
BZX55B51 49.98 51.00 52.02 2.5 125 700 0.5 0.1 38
BZX55B56 54.88 56.00 57.12 2.5 135 1000 0.5 0.1 42
BZX55B62 60.76 62.00 63.24 2.5 150 1000 0.5 0.1 47
BZX55B68 66.64 68.00 69.36 2.5 160 1000 0.5 0.1 51
BZX55B75 73.50 75.00 76.50 2.5 170 1000 0.5 0.1 56
BZX55B2V4 - BZX55B75
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                 Version:F1610
Notes: